3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-18-005228 1TAPR2018 | YY | JDG
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T iR 18 014230 PP R
H ECR-18-015593 010CT2018 | JAH | TE
2150030~ H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL H1 | ECR-19-01679] 200072019 | FJ | TE
2150030-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC :
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150030-1 H TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150030-7 H TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150030-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
6\ - 1 1 ] 1 3-240641-4 SPACER 20
- - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-l - 1803259- | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
RN 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-l 2119082-9 | CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -l 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP STZE TYPE SN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F - -] - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL | 3.30 mm [.130] 3 - -] 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL INSTRUCTIONS -l 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
408-35043 L - ] 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-l 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPERIFICATION - ] 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE - T 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i A R A 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [
TERMINAL 114-2036 : - TERMINAL 114-20023 : - il I IR R O 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
AP ] CAT ON APPL ] CAT ON - - - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION . . . N - | | ] 1 27119955-? ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-l 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED/N\ B R 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - ? ? % 7 2-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
5 160389-3 42510-2 63609-3 140760-3 280000-6 2800007 ATTT1 ATTT1 -1 - [ 1 ] 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
1603894 42510-5 63609- 4 140760-4 -l 20212172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
41712 63127- 1 63693~ | 140760-5 WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT Lfl -t 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
4117721 63609- 1 1407601 2238027-3 ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2|12 |22 2168400-8 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
42510-1 636092 140760 -2 22380274 0 80w 0 0 0 05l 001 o -l 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2238143~ 0. 15mm? | 304/-0.03 [ 051+/- 0011 78 -l 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 65mm? 1 274/-0 03 [ 050+/- 001 7 6 B - W B W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
oI - e i TCR VP HETGHT 0. 50mm? | .224/-0.03 [.048+/-.001) 7.8 -1 3] 3 ; ; 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 gg -
0.30mm? | 14+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 8.4 - 2|2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0
S1/ZE Wg} mm L INCH] REFERENCE SETTING — 2 212121 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG or O.75mm? | 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 6.0 -l 2021272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
22 AWG x 2 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 6.5 L b LT 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
20 AWG or 0.50mm? | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 1.3 - -] 2119792-2 | PAWL, EF, AIR 51
0. 40mm? 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 7.6 3\ - | | | 1 1 1-1752354-1 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
22 AWG or 0.30mm? | 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.0 R FERRE 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
LL] S [ -1 2779653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
-l 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl -l 1803602 - 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A 1-18028-2 | WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
-2 021272 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -l 202127 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S I T T 5106391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) >
/A CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ |22 | 2| 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T N 540875 2 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -l 212122 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
-2 22|72 1901259-4 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁ: WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL 160389, POSITION ITEM 261 IN PLACE OF ITEM 16. -4 | 4| 4| 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
/1N LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED s A 724064173 | SPACER 16
| -l 1752360- | SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 3]
AN -] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- T : : 10
N -] 690495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 221 1338673~ 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - [ [ [T 1] 1-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG 7
R ERE 240641-3 [ SPACER 5
-l 23801 1-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARNING N T2 21 11 1] 2-1633961-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N2 2] 1-456406-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -TT-T2- T -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION mw
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T PR e e o 09bCz0T — o
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé: HOFFNERO{BDECZOWW % TE HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09DEC201 1 |nAmME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an - T Jegon fnd eed
Lol L Applicator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 1G=2150030 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



44.48+£0.05

Or:

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

— 15.3£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

Z 7

(2
2

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o N WEAVER 09DEC20TT i e— TE Connectivity
CHK 09DEC20TT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE G HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED : APVD 09DEC201 1 [nNamME
- G _BAILEY Ocean End Feed
Ve L Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- -
3 PLC +-
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING
ANGLES +
R A1 00779 (C=2150030

EEEEEEEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 D OFA REVH}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
COMEE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150030- 1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150030-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150030-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
N -] 3-240641-4 SPACER 26 |
-1 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR DATA -1 ] 2119082 -9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE -] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE | 2.29 mm [.090] 3 N - T 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] - - - 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL INSTRUCTIONS -1 - 2063440~ | AR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043 = -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4] 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPERIFICATION -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE -] 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE . [ 1ocd>ie L OUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN L
4.40-6.40 mm [.173-.252 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.097-.130 [NJ 4.40-6.40 mm [.173-.252 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.097-.130 IN] ~ L AR L e SUIDE PN, HOLDDUWN L
TERMINAL 114-2036 TERMINAL 114-20023 - 2|7 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [
APPUCAH@N APPUCAHON - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - W W 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED /N R 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 2119653-2 "Ebb CAM, POST FEED 142
5\ 160389-3 42510-2 63609 -3 140760-3 280000-6 280000-7 41771 41771-1 - 1 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
5\ 160389-4 42510-5 63609 - 4 140760 -4 -1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
41772 631271 63693-1 140760-5 - -] 1 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
41772-1 63609- 1 140760- 1 2238027-3 M;E #5} FCWF;I%NEHGHT %EgEEEH&GQET%G N -1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
42510-1 63609-2 140760-2 2238027-4 - 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
2238143 Lo 1.30+/-0.03 [.0514/-.001] 7.8 T 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE 7
2‘22222 1‘531;8"82 E‘gggi;‘gglj ;‘2 127172 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HETGHT /4 0. 50mn 1.221/0.03 L 048+/- 001 L T TT T st T Tsoe BRI, TR T T T
- - 0 X .
SIZE r=U|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L AR o — 1901681 OLDDOWN, TERMINAL 55
18 AWG or 0. 75mm2 | 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 6.0 - 22 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
22 AWG x 2 1.374/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 6.5 -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG or 0.50mm2 | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] r.3 - -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
0. 40mmZ 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 1.6 - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
22 AWG or 0.30mme | 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.0 -1 2712 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 2172 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
N - || [-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602~ | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2?2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - : : SR L AL D AR, Hef, HE 8.0 -
o nnE OF apellcaton : -1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
-1 2172 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 B W W 240825-7 SLATE. STRLP HOLD DOWN 53
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2|72 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1803297-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - > > (9012594 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 8
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 3-240641-3 SPACER 16
DOCUMENT, - 101-35000. R 1752360- 1 SPACER., HOLD - DOWN 13
@ WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL 160389, POSITION ITEM 261 IN PLACE OF [TEM 16, A - 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
/1N LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. NEEE 6904954 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1338673~ ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 1] 1-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG I
-1 2406413 SPACER 5
*WARNING -] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T[T 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER fd
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NPT | ~456406-¢ CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 172221 PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
99DECZOT — TE Comectin
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: \}/jZé\F/EERogDECZOWW % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09DEC201 1 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T Ocgor 19 e
L olc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00778 [©=2150030 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVH}
e T e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| Nl “FED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

09DEC2011

Yijij\jTROKE | — Kiiii\STRQKE
.- ’ CSP Ei:g& \

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 09DECZ2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS G. HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09DEC201 1 [NamME
mm O _BAILLY Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Q= & 7
POST FEED PRE FFED 4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA 4 -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2150030
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVH}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




